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2020 Nebraska Tune-Up - 2/21/2020

Indoor Track & Field Meet

Bob Devaney Sports Center - Lincoln, Nebraska

Results - 2020 Nebraska Tune-Up

Event 1  Women Long Jump
=============================================================================
     Devaney: S 6.63m  2/7/1997    Trecia Smith, Pittsburgh
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H#
=============================================================================
Finals
  1 Thomas, Darby                Nebraska                 5.86m   19-02.75  2
      5.86m  5.83m  FOUL  PASS  5.75m  PASS
  2 Stepney, LaQwasia            Nebraska                 5.80m   19-00.50  2
      FOUL  3.91m  5.80m  5.51m  FOUL  5.34m
  3 Pearson, Zionn               Nebraska                 5.73m   18-09.75  2
      5.62m  5.05m  5.70m  5.73m  5.68m  FOUL
  4 Ford, Keandria               Langston                 5.65m   18-06.50  2
      FOUL  5.23m  5.39m  5.65m  5.20m  3.61m
  4 Isaacson-Cover, Mercedes     NW Missouri              5.65m   18-06.50  2
      5.43m  5.65m  5.27m  PASS  PASS  PASS
  6 Jenkins, Brooke              Kansas City              5.57m   18-03.25  2
      5.57m  FOUL  5.43m  3.96m  PASS  PASS
  7 Gilbert, Bailey              Missouri Western         5.32m   17-05.50  2
      5.21m  5.32m  5.22m  5.20m  5.18m  5.00m
  8 Pearson, McKenzie            Nebraska                 5.29m   17-04.25  1
      5.29m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  5.20m  FOUL
  8 Koschel, Alex                NW Missouri              5.29m   17-04.25  2
      FOUL  5.17m  5.29m  PASS  PASS  PASS
 10 Overkamp, Randi              NW Missouri              5.20m   17-00.75  2
      5.20m  FOUL  FOUL
 11 Simonson, Carrie             Nebraska-Omaha           5.17m   16-11.50  1
      5.17m  5.09m  5.10m
 12 Puckett, Mackenzie           Unattached               5.13m   16-10.00  1
      FOUL  4.99m  5.13m
 13 McWashington, Jaleesa        NW Missouri              5.12m   16-09.75  2
      FOUL  FOUL  5.12m
 14 Hale, Lindsay                South Dakota             4.93m   16-02.25  1
      4.77m  4.93m  FOUL
 15 Savolt, Taylor               Fort Hays St.            4.73m   15-06.25  1
      FOUL  4.73m  4.72m
 16 Burton, Abby                 Fort Hays St.            4.72m   15-06.00  1
      4.72m  FOUL  4.64m
 16 Wichmann, Audrey             NW Missouri              4.72m   15-06.00  1
      FOUL  FOUL  4.72m
 18 Bryant, Grace                Missouri Western         4.71m   15-05.50  1
      FOUL  FOUL  4.71m
 19 Wegenka, Jessica             Missouri Western         4.62m   15-02.00  1
      4.62m  FOUL  FOUL
 20 Walker, Angel                Missouri Western         4.52m   14-10.00  1
      FOUL  4.52m  FOUL
 21 Stull, Lexie                 William Jewell           4.44m   14-07.00  1
      4.44m  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Emerson, Tamia               Kansas City                DNS             1
 -- Tinai, Elenani               Southwestern CC            DNS             2
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2020 Nebraska Tune-Up - 2/21/2020

Indoor Track & Field Meet

Bob Devaney Sports Center - Lincoln, Nebraska

Results - 2020 Nebraska Tune-Up

Event 2  Men Long Jump
=============================================================================
     Devaney: S 8.33m  2/5/1994    Erick Walder, Arkansas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H#
=============================================================================
  1 Klein, Marcus                NW Missouri              7.10m   23-03.50  2
      7.10m  FOUL  FOUL  PASS  PASS
  2 Russell, Luke                Nebraska                 6.92m   22-08.50  2
      6.92m  6.75m  PASS  PASS  PASS  PASS
  3 Mudundulu, Passmore          Nebraska                 6.87m   22-06.50  2
      FOUL  6.73m  6.80m  6.65m  FOUL  6.87m
  4 Koehler, Trent               Nebraska Wesleyan        6.76m   22-02.25  2
      FOUL  6.45m  6.54m  6.39m  6.63m  6.76m
  5 Vande Hoef, Blake            South Dakota             6.54m   21-05.50  2
      6.53m  6.28m  6.11m  6.17m  6.37m  6.54m
  6 Podraza, Zach                Nebraska                 6.53m   21-05.25  2
      6.44m  6.37m  6.25m  6.21m  FOUL  6.53m
  7 Swindler, Brock              NW Missouri              6.34m   20-09.75  2
      6.34m  6.28m  4.66m  PASS  PASS  PASS
  8 Kindle, Jarek                South Dakota             6.33m   20-09.25  1
      FOUL  6.33m  5.47m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  9 Kimble, Alex                 NW Missouri              6.31m   20-08.50  2
      FOUL  6.31m  FOUL  PASS  PASS  PASS
 10 Salas-Mendoza, Gabriel       Kansas City              6.28m   20-07.25  1
      5.96m  6.00m  6.28m
 11 Everitt, Austin              Nebraska-Kearney         6.24m   20-05.75  1
      5.99m  FOUL  6.24m
 12 Heinerikson, Kolby           Nebraska                 6.11m   20-00.50  1
      6.11m  FOUL  FOUL
 13 Pakkebier, Jack              Fort Hays St.            5.66m   18-07.00  1
      5.66m  5.44m  5.60m
 14 Jarosz, Zachary              Unattached               5.45m   17-10.75  1
      FOUL  FOUL  5.45m
 -- Dildine, Ian                 Unattached                FOUL             1
      PASS  PASS  FOUL
 -- Long, Jacob                  Unattached                FOUL             1
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Thom, Connor                 Missouri Western          FOUL             2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Thompson, Alexander          Nebraska                   DNS             2
 -- Lewis, Jesse                 Nebraska-Kearney           DNS             1
 -- Hure, Roland                 Southwestern CC            DNS             2

Event 3  Women Triple Jump
=============================================================================
     Devaney: S 14.02m  2/12/2000   Keisha Spencer, LSU
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H#
=============================================================================
  1 DeMar, Bailey                Unattached              12.40m   40-08.25  2
      12.40m  12.20m  12.24m  11.80m  12.09m  12.04m
  2 Pearson, Zionn               Nebraska                11.72m   38-05.50  2
      11.25m  11.72m  11.71m  PASS  PASS  PASS
  3 McWashington, Jaleesa        NW Missouri             11.38m   37-04.00  2
      11.25m  11.32m  11.38m  PASS  PASS  PASS
  4 Puckett, Mackenzie           Unattached              11.34m   37-02.50  2
      11.05m  10.98m  11.13m  11.34m  10.75m  11.05m
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2020 Nebraska Tune-Up - 2/21/2020

Indoor Track & Field Meet

Bob Devaney Sports Center - Lincoln, Nebraska

Results - 2020 Nebraska Tune-Up

....Event 3  Women Triple Jump

  5 Spencer, Samara              South Dakota            11.22m   36-09.75  2
      11.22m  10.99m  10.89m  FOUL  PASS  PASS
  6 Dyhrkopp, Cassidy            Nebraska-Kearney        11.20m   36-09.00  2
      FOUL  FOUL  11.20m  10.75m  FOUL  10.86m
  7 Chuks, Sandra                NW Missouri             11.01m   36-01.50  1
      10.29m  10.76m  11.01m  PASS  PASS  PASS
  8 Edwards, Leyla               Kansas City             11.00m   36-01.25  2
      11.00m  10.93m  FOUL  10.97m  10.94m  FOUL
  9 Vomacka, Brittney            Nebraska-Kearney        10.83m   35-06.50  2
      10.83m  10.53m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  10.70m
 10 Salsberry, Madyson           Langston                10.78m   35-04.50  1
      10.52m  10.78m  10.76m
 11 Savolt, Taylor               Fort Hays St.           10.77m   35-04.00  1
      FOUL  10.77m  FOUL
 12 Burton, Abby                 Fort Hays St.           10.72m   35-02.00  1
      FOUL  10.56m  10.72m
 13 Dorsey, Ahmia                Langston                10.68m   35-00.50  1
      10.68m  10.59m  10.51m
 14 Stull, Lexie                 William Jewell          10.02m   32-10.50  1
      9.89m  10.02m  9.94m
 15 Sauvakacolo, Fane            Southwestern CC          9.89m   32-05.50  1
      9.72m  9.89m  9.67m
 -- Emerson, Tamia               Kansas City                DNS             2

Event 4  Men Triple Jump
==========================================================================
     Devaney: S 17.03m  3/1/1980    Vince Parrette, Kansas State
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Norville, Kevin              Washburn                14.73m   48-04.00
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  14.60m  FOUL  14.73m
  2 Mudundulu, Passmore          Nebraska                13.65m   44-09.50
      FOUL  13.01m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  13.65m
  3 Owere, Benjamin              Kansas City             13.31m   43-08.00
      FOUL  13.31m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  4 Hilton, Anthony              Kansas City             12.19m   40-00.00
      11.91m  12.17m  12.19m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Thompson, Alexander          Nebraska                   DNS
 -- Lewis, Jesse                 Nebraska-Kearney           DNS
 -- Diercks, Chandler            Kansas City                DNS
 -- Wilson, Terrol               Nebraska                   DNS

Event 5  Women High Jump
==========================================================================
     Devaney: S 1.92m  2/9/2002    Acuff/Hooker, Asics/Texas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Scholl, Madi                 Nebraska                 1.67m    5-05.75
     1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  2 Yerigan, Madison             Nebraska                J1.67m    5-05.75
     1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72
        O    O   XO   XO  XXX
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2020 Nebraska Tune-Up - 2/21/2020

Indoor Track & Field Meet

Bob Devaney Sports Center - Lincoln, Nebraska

Results - 2020 Nebraska Tune-Up

....Event 5  Women High Jump

  3 Haring, Carly                South Dakota             1.62m    5-03.75
     1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67
      PPP   XO   XO  XXX
  4 Battistella, Jamieson        Nebraska                J1.62m    5-03.75
     1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67
      PPP  PPP  XXO  XXX
  5 Schlaht, Alyssa              Nebraska-Kearney         1.57m    5-01.75
     1.52 1.57 1.62
      PPP    O  XXX
  6 Rossi, Mattie                Fort Hays St.           J1.57m    5-01.75
     1.52 1.57 1.62
        O   XO  XXX
  7 George, Haley                Fort Hays St.           J1.57m    5-01.75
     1.52 1.57 1.62
        O  XXO  XXX
  8 Miller, Erin                 Missouri Western         1.52m    4-11.75
     1.52 1.57
        O  XXX
  9 Luteran, Petra               Nebraska                J1.52m    4-11.75
     1.52 1.57
       XO  XXX
 10 Zanker, Teri                 Unattached              J1.52m    4-11.75
     1.52 1.57
      XXO  XXX
 -- Stauffer, Mariah             Fort Hays St.               NH
     1.52
      XXX
 -- Ritsema, Robin               Fort Hays St.               NH
     1.52
      XXX
 -- Pokorny, Alexis              Nebraska-Kearney            NH
     1.52
      XXX
 -- Wichmann, Audrey             NW Missouri                DNS
     1.52
      DNS

Event 6  Men High Jump
==========================================================================
     Devaney: S 2.34m  2/2/2013    Dusty Jonas, Unattached
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Anderson, Zack               South Dakota             2.23m    7-03.75
     1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06 2.11 2.14 2.17 2.20 2.23 2.26
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO   XO  XXO  PPP  XXO  XXX
  2 Dowd, Jacob                  Nebraska-Kearney         2.01m    6-07.00
     1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06
      PPP    O   XO    O  XXX
  3 Sorensen, Brayden            Nebraska-Kearney        J2.01m    6-07.00
     1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06
      PPP    O    O   XO  XXX
  3 Vande Hoef, Blake            South Dakota            J2.01m    6-07.00
     1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06
      PPP  PPP    O   XO  XXX
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2020 Nebraska Tune-Up - 2/21/2020

Indoor Track & Field Meet

Bob Devaney Sports Center - Lincoln, Nebraska

Results - 2020 Nebraska Tune-Up

....Event 6  Men High Jump

  3 Morgan, Blake                NW Missouri             J2.01m    6-07.00
     1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06
      PPP  PPP  PPP   XO  XXX
  6 McPhillips, Lincoln          Nebraska                J2.01m    6-07.00
     1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06
      PPP    O   XO   XO  XXX
  7 Hoffer, Michael              Nebraska                J2.01m    6-07.00
     1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06
      PPP  XXO    O   XO  XXX
  8 Haug, Tom                    Washburn                J2.01m    6-07.00
     1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06
      PPP    O   XO  XXO  XXX
 -- Gordanier, Trace             Nebraska-Kearney            NH
     1.86
      XXX
 -- Carter, Jonathan             NW Missouri                 NH
     1.86 1.91
      PPP  XXX
 -- Larson, Travis               South Dakota               DNS
     1.86
      DNS
 -- Jackson, Montrez             Nebraska-Kearney           DNS
     1.86
      DNS

Event 7  Women Pole Vault
==========================================================================
     Devaney: S 4.52m  2/8/2002    Amy Linnen, Arizona
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Kemp, Landon                 South Dakota             4.12m   13-06.25
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87 4.02 4.12 4.17 4.22
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XO    O  PPP  XXX
  2 Falda, Helen                 South Dakota            J4.12m   13-06.25
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87 4.02 4.12 4.17 4.22
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO   XO  PPP  XXX
  3 Hunt, Makiah                 South Dakota            J4.12m   13-06.25
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87 4.02 4.12 4.17 4.22
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO  XXO  XXO   XO  PPP  XXX
  4 Marrison, Deidra             South Dakota             4.02m   13-02.25
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87 4.02 4.12
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O  XXX
  5 Hirata, Gennifer             South Dakota             3.87m   12-08.25
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87 4.02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O  XXX
  6 Mick, Catherine              Nebraska                J3.87m   12-08.25
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87 4.02
      PPP    O    O    O  XXO   XO  XXX
  7 Jacobs, Andrianna            Nebraska                J3.87m   12-08.25
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87 4.02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXO  XXX
  8 Scardanzan, Virgi            Washburn                 3.72m   12-02.50
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87
      PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O  XXX
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2020 Nebraska Tune-Up - 2/21/2020

Indoor Track & Field Meet

Bob Devaney Sports Center - Lincoln, Nebraska

Results - 2020 Nebraska Tune-Up

....Event 7  Women Pole Vault

  8 Mayberry, Rachael            Washburn                 3.72m   12-02.50
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87
      PPP    O    O    O    O  XXX
 10 Wright, Josephina            South Dakota            J3.72m   12-02.50
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87
      PPP  PPP   XO    O   XO  XXX
 11 Baker, Nicole                Nebraska                 3.57m   11-08.50
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72
      PPP    O   XO    O  XXX
 12 Holland, Madeline            Nebraska                J3.57m   11-08.50
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
 13 Lanman, Natalie              Washburn                J3.57m   11-08.50
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57 3.72
      PPP   XO   XO   XO  XXX
 14 Gardner, Jessica             Nebraska                 3.42m   11-02.50
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57
      PPP    O    O  XXX
 15 Linn, Taylor                 Fort Hays St.           J3.42m   11-02.50
     3.02 3.22 3.42 3.57
      PPP    O  XXO  XXX
 16 Hickerson, Josie             Washburn                 3.22m   10-06.75
     3.02 3.22 3.42
      PPP    O  XXX
 16 Linson, Amira                Washburn                 3.22m   10-06.75
     3.02 3.22 3.42
        O    O  XXX
 16 Nickelson, Cheyenne          Fort Hays St.            3.22m   10-06.75
     3.02 3.22 3.42
        O    O  XXX
 19 Meneely, Mara                Kansas City              3.02m    9-10.75
     3.02 3.22
        O  XXX
 -- Hoskins, Matty               Nebraska                   DNS
     3.02
      DNS

Event 8  Men Pole Vault
==========================================================================
     Devaney: S 5.81m  2/1/2020    Chris Nilsen, South Dakota
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Nilsen, Chris                South Dakota             5.93mS  19-05.50
     4.88 5.03 5.18 5.28 5.38 5.48 5.53 5.58 5.63 5.68 5.73 5.78 5.83 5.84 5.88 5.93 5.98 6.02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  PPP    O  PPP   XO  PPP    O  PPP  PPP   XO  PPP   XO  PPP  XPP
  2 Bray, Ethan                  South Dakota             5.38m   17-07.75
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73 4.88 5.03 5.18 5.28 5.38 5.48 5.53
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O    O  PPP  XXX
  3 Loontjer, Tyler              Unattached               5.18m   17-00.00
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73 4.88 5.03 5.18 5.28
      PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O  XXO    O  XXX
  4 Cahoy, Kevin                 Nebraska                 5.03m   16-06.00
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73 4.88 5.03 5.18
      PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O  XXX
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2020 Nebraska Tune-Up - 2/21/2020

Indoor Track & Field Meet

Bob Devaney Sports Center - Lincoln, Nebraska

Results - 2020 Nebraska Tune-Up

....Event 8  Men Pole Vault

  5 Stanley, Ryan                Fort Hays St.           J5.03m   16-06.00
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73 4.88 5.03 5.18
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O  XXX
  6 Powell, Spencer              Nebraska                 4.88m   16-00.00
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73 4.88 5.03
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXX
  7 Burton, Drake                Nebraska                J4.88m   16-00.00
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73 4.88 5.03
      PPP    O   XO    O    O  XXX
  8 Ellis, Kaleb                 South Dakota            J4.88m   16-00.00
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73 4.88 5.03
      PPP  PPP  PPP   XO   XO  XXX
  9 Lane, Peyton                 Washburn                 4.73m   15-06.25
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73 4.88
      PPP  PPP    O    O  XXX
  9 Larabee, Lindsey             Nebraska-Kearney         4.73m   15-06.25
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73 4.88
      PPP  PPP    O    O  XXX
 11 Olson, Erik                  Drake                   J4.73m   15-06.25
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73 4.88
      PPP    O   XO   XO  XXX
 12 Faber, Mark                  Fort Hays St.            4.58m   15-00.25
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73
      PPP   XO    O  XXX
 12 McClellan, Sean              South Dakota             4.58m   15-00.25
     4.18 4.38 4.58 4.73
      PPP   XO    O  XXX
 14 Telecky, Austin              Washburn                 4.38m   14-04.50
     4.18 4.38 4.58
       XO    O  XXX
 15 Spencer, Justin              Nebraska-Kearney        J4.38m   14-04.50
     4.18 4.38 4.58
      PPP   XO  XXX
 15 Banks, Kyler                 Nebraska-Kearney        J4.38m   14-04.50
     4.18 4.38 4.58
      PPP   XO  XXX
 17 Noble, Jack                  Washburn                 4.18m   13-08.50
     4.18 4.38
        O  XXX
 -- Hoffman, Ian                 William Jewell              NH
     4.18
      XXX
 -- Bruggeman, Noah              Nebraska-Kearney            NH
     4.18
      XXX
 -- Chandler, Zac                Washburn                    NH
     4.18 4.38
      PPP  XXX
 -- Richmond, Ian                NW Missouri                DNS

 -- Johnson, Nick                South Dakota               DNS
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2020 Nebraska Tune-Up - 2/21/2020

Indoor Track & Field Meet

Bob Devaney Sports Center - Lincoln, Nebraska

Results - 2020 Nebraska Tune-Up

Event 9  Women Shot Put
=============================================================================
     Devaney: S 18.76m  2/4/2006    Cleopatra Borel-Brown, Unattached
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H#
=============================================================================
  1 Insingo, Kristina            Nebraska                15.97m   52-04.75  2
      15.82m  FOUL  15.97m  15.21m  15.07m  15.38m
  2 Harris, Maddie               Nebraska                14.25m   46-09.00  2
      14.25m  13.66m  FOUL  13.39m  13.70m  14.22m
  3 Clark, Meredith              South Dakota            14.22m   46-08.00  2
      13.78m  14.22m  FOUL  13.98m  FOUL  14.20m
  4 Schmidt, Tiara               Nebraska-Kearney        14.09m   46-02.75  2
      13.85m  FOUL  13.90m  14.09m  FOUL  FOUL
  5 Starner, Josey               South Dakota            13.80m   45-03.50  2
      13.28m  13.52m  13.80m  13.23m  FOUL  FOUL
  6 Griffith, Riley              South Dakota            13.14m   43-01.50  2
      12.44m  13.14m  12.78m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  7 Spencer, Marika              Nebraska                13.06m   42-10.25  2
      FOUL  13.06m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  12.49m
  8 Konfrst, Linnaea             Nebraska Wesleyan       12.76m   41-10.50  2
      12.66m  12.28m  12.41m  12.34m  FOUL  12.76m
  9 Kent, J'Vona                 Nebraska-Kearney        12.28m   40-03.50  1
      11.81m  12.28m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  12.20m
 10 Connell, Cassidy             Nebraska-Kearney        12.08m   39-07.75  2
      11.84m  11.78m  12.08m
 11 Barrow, Addison              NW Missouri             12.03m   39-05.75  1
      12.03m  11.79m  11.50m
 12 Montenegro, Stephanie        Kansas City             11.90m   39-00.50  1
      11.20m  11.90m  11.80m
 13 Taborn, Jamie                Kansas City             11.32m   37-01.75  1
      11.17m  11.32m  FOUL
 14 Gray, Hanna                  Southwestern CC         11.27m   36-11.75  1
      10.95m  11.12m  11.27m
 15 Burnett, Aubree'             Southwestern CC         10.87m   35-08.00  1
      FOUL  10.75m  10.87m
 16 Shapcott, Lauren             NW Missouri             10.29m   33-09.25  1
      FOUL  10.29m  FOUL
 17 Jellison, Payton             Southwestern CC          9.99m   32-09.50  1
      9.99m  9.31m  9.28m
 18 Enge, Lydia                  William Jewell           9.94m   32-07.50  1
      FOUL  FOUL  9.94m
 19 Baranska, Dominika           Kansas City              9.63m   31-07.25  1
      9.63m  9.23m  9.32m
 20 Justus, Liberty              South Dakota             9.44m   30-11.75  1
      9.44m  8.88m  8.70m

Event 10  Men Shot Put
=============================================================================
     Devaney: S 21.64m  1/26/2019   Payton Otterdahl, North Dakota State
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H#
=============================================================================
  1 Shubert, Kevin               Nebraska                17.50m   57-05.00  2
      16.46m  17.50m  FOUL  17.02m  17.32m  FOUL
  2 Barth, Tanner                Nebraska-Kearney        17.23m   56-06.50  2
      16.97m  FOUL  FOUL  16.36m  17.23m  FOUL
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....Event 10  Men Shot Put

  3 Garr, Jordan                 Unattached              16.28m   53-05.00  2
      15.66m  FOUL  15.03m  FOUL  16.28m  15.44m
  4 Warner, Josh                 NW Missouri             16.04m   52-07.50  2
      15.88m  15.91m  FOUL  FOUL  16.04m  FOUL
  5 Ronnfeldt, Nick              Unattached              15.60m   51-02.25  1
      FOUL  14.88m  15.60m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  6 Goracke, Alex                Nebraska-Kearney        15.39m   50-06.00  1
      15.14m  14.67m  15.39m  FOUL  14.72m  13.67m
  7 Schroeder, Blake             Nebraska-Kearney        15.08m   49-05.75  2
      FOUL  15.02m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  15.08m
  8 Hockman, Jacob               Unattached              14.53m   47-08.00  1
      FOUL  14.26m  14.53m  FOUL  14.32m  FOUL
  9 Berggren, Ross               Nebraska-Kearney        14.14m   46-04.75  2
      13.76m  FOUL  FOUL  14.14m  FOUL  FOUL
 10 Foreman, Gevon               Kansas City             13.52m   44-04.25  2
      FOUL  13.52m  FOUL
 11 Thompson, Brandon            Southwestern CC         13.03m   42-09.00  1
      12.33m  13.03m  12.78m
 12 Marquez, Devin               Kansas City             12.32m   40-05.00  1
      11.96m  12.13m  12.32m
 13 Jackson, Terrell             Kansas City             12.01m   39-05.00  1
      11.39m  12.01m  FOUL
 14 Heinerikson, Kolby           Nebraska                11.88m   38-11.75  1
      FOUL  11.79m  11.88m
 15 Parker, Austin               Southwestern CC         10.23m   33-06.75  1
      FOUL  FOUL  10.23m
 -- Coghill, Nicholas            Unattached                FOUL             2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Event 11  Women Weight Throw
=============================================================================
     Devaney: S 23.26m  2/1/2019    Laulauga Tausaga, Iowa
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H#
=============================================================================
  1 Schmidt, Tiara               Nebraska-Kearney        18.52m   60-09.25  2
      18.52m  18.03m  FOUL  18.42m  18.37m  17.68m
  2 Ketelhut, Laurel             South Dakota            16.88m   55-04.75  2
      FOUL  16.68m  FOUL  FOUL  16.88m  16.00m
  3 Purchase, Anna               Nebraska                16.57m   54-04.50  2
      FOUL  FOUL  16.08m  16.57m  FOUL  FOUL
  4 Knapp, Eleni                 South Dakota            16.08m   52-09.25  2
      15.09m  16.08m  15.67m  15.86m  FOUL  FOUL
  5 Griffith, Riley              South Dakota            16.01m   52-06.50  2
      FOUL  16.01m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  6 Connell, Cassidy             Nebraska-Kearney        15.68m   51-05.50  2
      FOUL  15.68m  FOUL  15.28m  14.99m  FOUL
  7 Algarin, Beth-el             Nebraska                15.57m   51-01.00  2
      FOUL  FOUL  15.57m  15.38m  15.25m  FOUL
  8 Sheppard, Kallin             Missouri Western        15.53m   50-11.50  2
      FOUL  15.53m  FOUL  FOUL  13.85m  FOUL
  9 Vertin, Lexi                 Unattached              15.19m   49-10.00  2
      14.96m  13.92m  15.19m  14.69m  FOUL  FOUL
 10 Enge, Lydia                  William Jewell          13.65m   44-09.50  1
      13.55m  13.12m  13.65m



Delta Timing Group - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:21 PM  2/21/2020  Page 10

2020 Nebraska Tune-Up - 2/21/2020

Indoor Track & Field Meet

Bob Devaney Sports Center - Lincoln, Nebraska

Results - 2020 Nebraska Tune-Up

....Event 11  Women Weight Throw

 11 Barrow, Addison              NW Missouri             13.27m   43-06.50  1
      13.04m  13.27m  12.23m
 12 Baranska, Dominika           Kansas City             12.59m   41-03.75  1
      12.54m  12.59m  12.23m
 13 Taborn, Jamie                Kansas City             12.52m   41-01.00  1
      11.40m  12.52m  12.16m
 14 Shapcott, Lauren             NW Missouri             12.32m   40-05.00  1
      FOUL  12.32m  FOUL
 15 Montenegro, Stephanie        Kansas City             12.27m   40-03.25  1
      12.27m  11.60m  12.23m
 16 Vedder, Lori                 Nebraska-Omaha          12.17m   39-11.25  1
      FOUL  11.51m  12.17m
 17 Gray, Hanna                  Southwestern CC         12.05m   39-06.50  1
      FOUL  12.05m  FOUL
 -- Ivwionrume, Cecelia          Nebraska-Omaha            FOUL             2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Spencer, Marika              Nebraska                   DNS             2

Event 12  Men Weight Throw
=============================================================================
     Devaney: S 23.74m  2/22/2002   Scott Russell, Kansas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H#
=============================================================================
  1 Kruger, A.G.                 Unattached              21.40m   70-02.50  2
      FOUL  20.94m  21.40m  20.58m  FOUL  FOUL
  2 Pereira, Alencar             Nebraska                21.23m   69-08.00  2
      21.23m  20.92m  20.25m  20.69m  20.43m  FOUL
  3 Joycey, James                Nebraska                20.90m   68-07.00  2
      FOUL  19.73m  20.90m  FOUL  FOUL  20.23m
  4 Lambrechts Jr., Burger       Nebraska                20.65m   67-09.00  2
      20.36m  20.52m  20.09m  FOUL  FOUL  20.65m
  5 Peters, Dalton               Nebraska                17.69m   58-00.50  2
      16.01m  FOUL  16.44m  FOUL  17.69m  FOUL
  6 Foreman, Gevon               Kansas City             17.08m   56-00.50  2
      16.33m  17.08m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  PASS
  7 Schroeder, Blake             Nebraska-Kearney        16.80m   55-01.50  1
      16.26m  16.09m  16.80m  16.12m  FOUL  16.24m
  8 Pohlmann, Jared              Nebraska Wesleyan       16.70m   54-09.50  2
      FOUL  16.70m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  9 Elder, Kaden                 South Dakota            16.53m   54-02.75  2
      15.96m  16.50m  15.85m  16.53m  16.43m  FOUL
 10 Goracke, Alex                Nebraska-Kearney        16.44m   53-11.25  2
      16.44m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 11 Berggren, Ross               Nebraska-Kearney        16.09m   52-09.50  2
      16.09m  FOUL  16.04m
 12 Butterfield, Tanner          Missouri Western        15.33m   50-03.50  1
      14.83m  15.33m  FOUL
 13 Schuller, Andrew             Nebraska-Kearney        15.15m   49-08.50  1
      15.15m  FOUL  14.91m
 14 Hockman, Jacob               Unattached              15.03m   49-03.75  1
      FOUL  14.31m  15.03m
 15 Ronnfeldt, Nick              Unattached              14.90m   48-10.75  1
      14.49m  14.90m  14.43m
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....Event 12  Men Weight Throw

 16 Garr, Jordan                 Unattached              14.56m   47-09.25  1
      14.31m  14.56m  FOUL
 17 Haggerty, Nathan             Missouri Western        13.39m   43-11.25  1
      12.26m  FOUL  13.39m
 18 Jackson, Terrell             Kansas City             13.22m   43-04.50  1
      12.20m  13.05m  13.22m
 19 Marquez, Devin               Kansas City             12.33m   40-05.50  1
      12.33m  FOUL  11.44m
 20 Thompson, Brandon            Southwestern CC          9.97m   32-08.50  1
      9.97m  9.76m  FOUL
 -- Morrison, Zach               Unattached                FOUL             2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Event 13  Women 60 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S  7.17  2/2/2002    Veronica Campbell, Barton County
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Thomas, Darby                Nebraska                  7.60   3
  2 Johnson, Taylor              Nebraska                  7.72   3
  3 Flax, Brekk                  Nebraska-Omaha            7.77   3
  4 Jones, Chelsey               Nebraska                  7.78   1
  5 Moran, Maddie                Nebraska Wesleyan         7.83   2
  6 Holman, Lyric                Fort Hays St.             7.85   3
  7 McIntire, Cassidy            Nebraska-Kearney          7.87   3
  8 Kollore, Aniya               Missouri Western          7.89   2 7.885
  9 Stingley, Ebone              Nebraska                  7.89   2 7.889
 10 Simmons, Savannah            Missouri Western          7.94   3 7.936
 11 Ford, Keandria               Langston                  7.94   2 7.939
 12 Rolfes, Aspen                Nebraska Wesleyan         8.01   2
 13 Nylander, Louisa             Kansas City               8.03   3
 14 Ellis, Emily                 Nebraska                  8.07   1
 15 Daniel, Alexandra            Nebraska Wesleyan         8.11   2
 16 Mance-Edwards, Aniyah        Missouri Western          8.14   1
 17 Rosenberger, Alex            Nebraska                  8.17   1
 18 Downham, Raegan              Nebraska-Kearney          8.21   1
 19 Davis, Shayla                Kansas City               8.24   1
 20 Schall, Haley                Nebraska-Kearney          8.35   1
 -- Ingram, Deja                 Nebraska                   DNS   3
 -- Tinai, Elenani               Southwestern CC            DNS   2
 -- Spivey, Marcya               Kansas City                DNS   2

Event 14  Men 60 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S  6.54  1/16/2015   John Teeters, Oklahoma State
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Brown, Matthew               Nebraska                  6.76   3
  2 Paissan, Lorenzo             Nebraska                  6.85   3
  3 Beard, Zachaeus              Langston                  6.86   3
  4 Ramsey, Chris                Nebraska                  6.89   3
  5 Lukz, Noah                   Nebraska                  6.90   3
  6 Wellington, Shammawi         Kansas City               7.00   2 6.993
  7 Wiedel, Simon                Nebraska                  7.00   3 6.996
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....Event 14  Men 60 M

  8 Williams, Malik              Langston                  7.02   3
  9 Nweke, Michael               Kansas City               7.17   2 7.162
 10 Keller, Chase                Nebraska Wesleyan         7.17   2 7.166
 11 Leda, Dorian                 Lindenwood                7.20   2 7.191
 12 Luke, Tyler                  Missouri Western          7.20   2 7.193
 13 Crosby, Nicholas             Nebraska-Kearney          7.27   2 7.266
 14 Podraza, Zach                Nebraska                  7.27   2 7.267
 15 Smith, Michael               Missouri Western          7.30   1
 16 Heinerikson, Kolby           Nebraska                  7.42   1
 17 Tomlinson, Imar              Unattached                7.58   3
 18 Renken, Casey                Nebraska-Kearney          7.68   1
 -- Hure, Roland                 Southwestern CC            DNS   2
 -- Pauley, Jalen                Missouri Western           DNS   1

Event 15  Women 200 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 22.86  2/28/2004   Richards/Lucas, Texas/Texas A&M
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Jackson, Ariel               Unattached               23.81   7
  2 Mahgoub, Hiba                NW Missouri              23.89   7
  3 Hammond, Jordan              NW Missouri              24.89   7
  4 Jones, Chelsey               Nebraska                 24.98   5
  5 Simonson, Carrie             Nebraska-Omaha           25.34   5
  6 Shupe, Lindsay               Fort Hays St.            25.46   6
  7 Henry, Angee                 Unattached               25.59   5
  8 Thompson, Danielle           South Dakota             25.70   6
  9 Stingley, Ebone              Nebraska                 25.74   4
 10 Draayer, Hannah              South Dakota             25.98   6
 11 Hill, Scarlett               Nebraska-Omaha           26.10   4
 12 Lange, Peri                  Fort Hays St.            26.34   4
 13 Rossi, Mattie                Fort Hays St.            26.37   3
 14 Chuks, Sandra                NW Missouri              26.42   5
 15 Zanker, Teri                 Unattached               26.43   1
 16 Hughey, Tiffany              NW Missouri              26.50   5
 17 Huesca-Barrales, Regina      Lindenwood               26.62   3
 18 Needham, Layne               Fort Hays St.            26.68   2 26.672
 19 Downham, Raegan              Nebraska-Kearney         26.68   3 26.678
 20 Gleason, Rylee               Fort Hays St.            26.72   2
 21 Carley, Megan                Nebraska Wesleyan        27.03   3
 22 Lehman, Alicia               Nebraska                 27.08   2
 23 Rosenberger, Alex            Nebraska                 27.36   1
 24 Kadrmas, Katherine           Unattached               27.44   1
 25 Sauvakacolo, Fane            Southwestern CC          27.84   6
 26 Kinsey, Tristian             Nebraska-Omaha           27.96   1
 27 Cooley, Traci                Nebraska-Kearney         27.99   2
 -- Daniel, Alexandra            Nebraska Wesleyan          DNS   4
 -- Young, Hannah                South Dakota               DNS   7
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Event 16  Men 200 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 20.30  2/2/2019    Kenny Bednarek, Indian Hills CC
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Austin, Omar                 NW Missouri              21.55   9
  2 Nelson, Alex                 Nebraska                 21.59   9
  3 Bentil, Dominic              Nebraska                 21.67   8
  4 Hericks, Mason               Nebraska                 21.78   9
  5 Roden, Brodie                Chadron State            21.80   9
  6 Lukz, Noah                   Nebraska                 21.92   8
  7 Wiedel, Simon                Nebraska                 22.17   7
  8 Jarosz, Zachary              Unattached               22.25   1
  9 Moore, Micaylon              Unattached               22.26   1
 10 Monday, Gavyn                NW Missouri              22.38   8
 11 Motton, Trey                 NW Missouri              22.48   4
 12 Nweke, Michael               Kansas City              22.50   4 22.493
 13 Dixon, Damaine               Lindenwood               22.50   7 22.496
 14 Roesler, Aleksi              South Dakota             22.51   7
 15 Bridgewater, Aljani          Science & Arts           22.61   5
 16 Merical, Michael             Nebraska Wesleyan        22.78   6 22.772
 17 Wellington, Shammawi         Kansas City              22.78   5 22.778
 18 Leda, Dorian                 Lindenwood               22.81   6
 19 Dickinson, Kyle              Nebraska Wesleyan        22.82   4
 20 Lomax, Keven                 Kansas City              22.83   6
 21 Modeste, Armani              Lindenwood               22.90   3
 22 Christenson, Ben             Nebraska Wesleyan        22.96   7
 23 Keller, Chase                Nebraska Wesleyan        23.02   5
 24 Crosby, Nicholas             Nebraska-Kearney         23.30   4
 25 Gleue, Jama                  Fort Hays St.            23.36   3
 26 Medrano, Sabino              Fort Hays St.            23.38   3
 27 Salas-Mendoza, Gabriel       Kansas City              23.84   1
 28 Eaton, Connor                Southwestern CC          23.86   3
 29 Bertrand, Lane               Nebraska-Kearney         24.08   2
 30 Renken, Casey                Nebraska-Kearney         24.24   2
 31 Long, Jacob                  Unattached               24.35   1
 32 Engberg, Justin              Nebraska-Kearney         24.59   2
 33 Kalbach, Alexander           Southwestern CC          27.66   2
 -- Arps, Lucas                  Nebraska Wesleyan          DNF   6
 -- Inlay, Ardell                South Dakota               DNF   8
 -- Dammert, Leon                Fort Hays St.              DNS   2
 -- Tomlinson, Imar              Unattached                 DNS   5

Event 17  Women 400 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 51.16  2/5/2016    Courtney Okolo, Texas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Moore, Karlie                Nebraska                 57.50   5
  2 Shupe, Lindsay               Fort Hays St.            58.28   3
  3 Ellis, Emily                 Nebraska                 58.35   5
  4 Jochum, Madison              South Dakota             58.37   4
  5 Bianchi, Moe                 NW Missouri              58.41   5
  6 Simmons, Aliyah              NW Missouri              58.60   4
  7 Rolfes, Aspen                Nebraska Wesleyan        58.81   2
  8 Palser, Addie                NW Missouri              58.87   4
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....Event 17  Women 400 M

  9 Holman, Lyric                Fort Hays St.            58.97   3
 10 Hughey, Tiffany              NW Missouri              59.04   4
 11 Needham, Layne               Fort Hays St.            59.61   3
 12 Huesca-Barrales, Regina      Lindenwood               59.70   2
 13 Temple, Tonyelle             William Jewell           59.75   3
 14 Janzen, Reagan               Nebraska Wesleyan      1:00.30   2
 15 Doyle, Morgan                Missouri Western       1:00.87   1
 16 Robinson, Taylor             Missouri Western       1:01.19   2
 17 Blackford, Paige             Nebraska-Omaha         1:01.26   1
 18 Wiebe, Hannah                Fort Hays St.          1:01.82   1
 19 Gines, Devine                Nebraska Wesleyan      1:02.00   2
 20 Kelsey, Jalena               Missouri Western       1:03.69   1
 21 Rauert, Jocelyn              Nebraska-Kearney       1:04.17   1
 -- Barge, Jasmine               Unattached                 DNS   5

Event 18  Men 400 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 45.78  2/28/2004   Jeremy Wariner, Baylor
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Nou, Tony                    Nebraska                 47.34   6
  2 Roden, Brodie                Chadron State            47.69   6
  3 Aliel, Benjamin              Southwestern CC          49.06   5
  4 Monday, Gavyn                NW Missouri              49.45   6
  5 Bentil, Dominic              Nebraska                 49.64   5
  6 Perry, Jaquez                Kansas City              49.96   5
  7 Dixon, Damaine               Lindenwood               50.05   4
  8 Lang, Ethan                  Fort Hays St.            50.07   1
  9 Bridgewater, Aljani          Science & Arts           50.35   5
 10 Barbee, Tre                  NW Missouri              50.41   3
 11 Velinsky, Noah               Nebraska                 50.50   4
 12 Modeste, Armani              Lindenwood               50.72   3
 13 Dixon, Derek                 Missouri Western         50.86   1
 14 Tuttle, Jeron                Nebraska-Kearney         50.94   2
 15 Bertrand, Jarrett            Nebraska-Kearney         51.13   3
 16 Swedberg, Micah              Nebraska-Kearney         51.20   2
 17 Fuglestad, Evan              Nebraska-Kearney         51.39   3
 18 Gleue, Jama                  Fort Hays St.            51.51   2
 19 Renken, Zach                 South Dakota             51.86   4
 20 Anderson, Gabe               Nebraska Wesleyan        51.87   4
 21 Medrano, Sabino              Fort Hays St.            52.47   1
 22 Foutch, jackson              Kansas City              52.84   1
 23 Neill, Ryan                  Fort Hays St.            53.44   2
 24 Dean, Henry                  Kansas City              53.72   2
 -- Cooper, Spencer              Missouri Western           DNS   1
 -- Hutchinson, Isaiah           Nebraska                   DNS   6
 -- Thimm, Marcus                Nebraska Wesleyan          DNS   3

Event 19  Women 600 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 1:25.14  2/25/2012   Shaniqua McGinnis, Ohio State
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Smith, Jessi                 Nebraska               1:34.16   4
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....Event 19  Women 600 M

  2 Bresser, Emma                Nebraska               1:34.24   4
  3 Salmans, Emily               Fort Hays St.          1:36.28   4
  4 Larsen, Camryn               Nebraska Wesleyan      1:37.83   3
  5 Lange, Peri                  Fort Hays St.          1:38.20   3
  6 Burrell, Roshae              Science & Arts         1:38.55   4
  7 Blote, Brigit                South Dakota           1:39.07   4
  8 Lahm, Jessica                Nebraska-Kearney       1:40.72   2
  9 Talpash, Ally                Nebraska               1:41.36   3
 10 Graham, April                Nebraska-Kearney       1:41.54   2
 11 Sattlefield, Olivia          NW Missouri            1:41.88   3
 12 Wurtele, Shannon             Nebraska               1:41.92   2
 13 Krason, Kaitlynn             Nebraska               1:42.20   3
 14 McLuen, Allie                Nebraska Wesleyan      1:42.31   1
 15 Kvale, Paige                 Missouri Western       1:42.52   1
 16 Hardin, Hailey               Nebraska               1:43.49   2
 17 Stowers, Tabby               Fort Hays St.          1:46.58   1
 18 Costain, Danielle            Southwestern CC        1:54.38   1
 -- Schettler, Jaycee            Nebraska-Omaha             DNF   2

Event 20  Men 600 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 1:15.60  2/5/2005    Dmitrijs Milkevics, Nebraska
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Lindgren, Max                Nebraska-Kearney       1:21.50   2
  2 Medina, Trever               Fort Hays St.          1:21.77   2
  3 Mangan, Aaron                Fort Hays St.          1:22.00   2
  4 Carrasco, Caleb              Fort Hays St.          1:22.98   1
  5 Simonson, Lukaas             Nebraska-Kearney       1:23.33   1
  6 Cutler, Logan                Missouri Western       1:28.17   1
 -- Willis, Cole                 Nebraska-Kearney           DNF   2

Event 21  Women 800 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 2:03.59  2/8/2014    Bethany Praska, Unattached
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Forsberg, Elsa               Nebraska               2:13.22   2
  2 Jones, Judi                  Nebraska               2:15.64   2
  3 Vidales, Rianna              Texas Wesleyan         2:16.43   2
  4 Kearney, Kelsi               South Dakota           2:17.00   2
  5 Dykes, Delanie               NW Missouri            2:17.13   2
  6 Wilson, Ellie                South Dakota           2:18.32   2
  7 Gould, Helen                 South Dakota           2:18.47   2
  8 Barnett, Baylee              Nebraska-Kearney       2:21.10   1
  9 Bahe, Rylee                  Nebraska Wesleyan      2:22.11   2
 10 Bahe, Madi                   Nebraska Wesleyan      2:23.05   1
 11 Anderson, Hannah             Nebraska-Kearney       2:25.29   2
 12 Johnson, Kaitlynn            Unattached             2:25.46   1
 13 Krejdl, Kennedy              Nebraska-Kearney       2:28.45   1
 14 McDonald, Devyn              Nebraska Wesleyan      2:29.91   1
 15 Taubenheim, Regan            Nebraska-Kearney       2:30.01   1
 16 Smith, Jaklyn                William Jewell         2:38.55   1
 17 Fulton, Mckenna              William Jewell         2:48.85   1
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 -- Miller, Mackenzie            Missouri Western           DNS   1
 -- Filer, Gillian               Nebraska                   DNS   2

Event 22  Men 800 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 1:46.46  2/25/2006   Dmitriijs Milkevics, Nebraska
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Dorsett, Charles             Texas Wesleyan         1:53.39   3
  2 Mattern, Daniel              Nebraska               1:55.55   3
  3 Yaro, Samuel                 Lindenwood             1:55.77   3
  4 LeComte, Karson              Nebraska               1:56.42   3
  5 Matousek, Trevor             Nebraska-Kearney       1:57.09   3
  6 Arno, Kallo                  South Dakota           1:57.49   2
  7 Streich, Cole                South Dakota           1:57.71   2
  8 Lenners, Garrett             Nebraska Wesleyan      1:58.89   1
  9 Harris, Khari                Texas Wesleyan         1:59.18   1
 10 Gallegos, Jorge              Fort Hays St.          1:59.38   2
 11 Wieser, Vincent              NW Missouri            1:59.50   2
 12 Charles, Will                Fort Hays St.          2:00.00   1
 13 Atwood, Alec                 South Dakota           2:00.04   1
 14 Colner, Brandon              Missouri Western       2:00.71   2
 15 Dickas, Luke                 Nebraska               2:01.05   2
 16 St. John, Kalique            Science & Arts         2:01.41   2
 17 Shue, Franklin               Nebraska               2:01.93   3
 18 Vandor, Nicolae              Southwestern CC        2:02.18   3
 19 Arellano, Xavier             Nebraska-Kearney       2:02.42   1
 20 Herrera, Marlin              Science & Arts         2:02.82   1
 21 Lott, Magwire                Nebraska Wesleyan      2:02.87   1
 22 Pakkebier, Jack              Fort Hays St.          2:03.33   1
 23 Bolke, Max                   Nebraska Wesleyan      2:04.51   1
 -- Knowles, Michael             Nebraska                   DNF   3
 -- Williams, Bryson             Nebraska Wesleyan          DNS   2

Event 25  Women 1 Mile
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 4:32.71  2/9/2002    Nicole Teter, Nike Farm Team
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Bart, Jonna                  South Dakota           4:55.07   2
  2 Ripperda, Abby               South Dakota           4:55.28   2
  3 Stewart, Kianna              South Dakota           4:59.71   2
  4 Reinke, Destiny              Nebraska-Kearney       5:01.76   2
  5 Bach, Maddie                 Nebraska-Kearney       5:05.60   2
  6 Hotalling, Danielle          Creighton              5:08.25   2
  7 Fritza, Haley                South Dakota           5:10.05   2
  8 Wolf, Kayla                  Unattached             5:11.74   2
  9 Fiala, Sinclare              Nebraska-Kearney       5:12.58   2
 10 Jenkins, Anita               Nebraska-Omaha         5:16.81   2
 11 Little, Faith                Fort Hays St.          5:20.32   1
 12 Hallgrimson, Jade            Unattached             5:23.94   1
 13 Valquier Chavez, Renata      Nebraska-Omaha         5:25.65   1
 14 Guerrero, Izzabella          Nebraska               5:28.38   1
 15 Cox, Kelsey                  Missouri Western       5:31.93   1
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 16 Goncalves, Mirena            Fort Hays St.          5:32.63   1
 17 Danson, Alex                 Nebraska-Kearney       5:36.84   1
 18 Circo, Erin                  Nebraska Wesleyan      5:37.43   1
 19 Fritz, Madison               Nebraska               5:51.46   1
 20 James, Shayleigh             NW Missouri            5:53.10   1
 21 Thompson, Hannah             Southwestern CC        6:52.85   1

Event 26  Men 1 Mile
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 3:55.07  2/9/2002    Bernard Lagat, Kenya
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Pierce, Nate                 Nebraska-Kearney       4:11.34   3
  2 Simonson, Seth               Nebraska-Kearney       4:11.44   3
  3 Stuckey, Luke                Nebraska-Kearney       4:12.68   3
  4 Hansen, Corbin               Nebraska-Kearney       4:12.73   3
  5 Whitehead, Clayton           South Dakota           4:13.47   3
  6 Gemeda, Merga                South Dakota           4:18.38   2
  7 Vasquez, Andy                Nebraska Wesleyan      4:19.06   3
  8 Fenner, Sadio                Nebraska               4:19.44   3
  9 Jorgenson, Jerry             Nebraska               4:20.10   3
 10 Abdi, Abdinasir              South Dakota           4:20.53   2
 11 Rasmussen, Noah              Unattached             4:23.25   2
 12 Plagneux, Guillaume          Fort Hays St.          4:23.73   1
 13 Dahle, Tucker                NW Missouri            4:24.39   2
 14 Iverson, Seth                South Dakota           4:24.75   2
 15 Loeffler, Robert             Fort Hays St.          4:25.91   2
 16 Vrooman, Justin              Nebraska-Kearney       4:29.60   3
 17 Eastman, Ryan                Nebraska               4:29.68   3
 18 Buckley, Michael             Creighton              4:32.01   2
 19 Oyler, Jacob                 Missouri Western       4:32.41   1
 20 Shirley, Bryce               Creighton              4:32.47   1
 21 Wehrle, Maxwell              Creighton              4:33.92   3
 22 Klingele, Logan              Kansas City            4:35.66   2
 23 Shreve, Colin                Southwestern CC        4:36.68   1
 24 Cuart, Martin                Nebraska Wesleyan      4:36.79   1
 25 Small, Boston                Creighton              4:39.21   1
 26 Lister, Chance               William Jewell         5:00.39   1
 -- Wright, Andrew               Missouri Western           DNS   2
 -- Watson, Cedrick              Southwestern CC            DNS   1
 -- Coulter, Mason               Nebraska Wesleyan          DNS   1

Event 27  Women 3000 M
===================================================================
     Devaney: S 9:09.48  2/6/2016    Laura Thweatt, Boulder Track C
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Pagone, Grace                Nebraska              10:18.43   2
  2 Ritz, Zoe                    Nebraska-Kearney      10:21.07   2
  3 Binder, Allie                Nebraska              10:21.24   2
  4 Glann, Ashlyn                Unattached            10:22.48   2
  5 Brush, Rachel                Nebraska              10:22.89   2
  6 Atwood, Ashlynn              South Dakota          10:27.68   2
  7 Tarantino, Laura             Unattached            10:29.95   2
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  8 Hall, Heidi                  Nebraska-Omaha        10:34.29   2
  9 Volkmer, Abby                Nebraska              10:37.94   2
 10 Uribe, Ivanna                Nebraska-Omaha        10:42.87   1
 11 Lawler, Morgan               South Dakota          10:45.37   2
 12 Pollard, Maggie              Nebraska              10:48.55   2
 13 Riley, Ashley                Creighton             10:53.09   1
 14 Nachtigal, Maya              Nebraska-Omaha        10:59.32   1
 15 Cox, Kate                    Creighton             11:02.55   1
 16 Gonzales, Melissa            Texas Wesleyan        11:07.68   1
 17 Freyhof, Audrey              Nebraska              11:10.21   1
 18 Berube, Katherine            Nebraska              11:16.28   1
 19 Philipp, Shianne             Nebraska-Kearney      11:23.65   1
 20 Oliver, Rylea                Fort Hays St.         11:38.05   1
 21 Pollan, Hannah               Nebraska-Kearney      11:39.36   1
 22 Colburn, Caroline            Unattached            11:47.92   1
 -- Skelton, Taya                Unattached                 DNS   1
 -- Hotalling, Danielle          Creighton                  DNS   2
 -- Ramsey, Kyla                 Nebraska                   DNS   1

Event 28  Men 3000 M
================================================================
     Devaney: S 7:50.93  2/8/2020    George Kusche, Nebraska
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Balerud, Nick                Nebraska-Kearney       8:36.34
  2 Howard, Chase                Creighton              8:41.54
  3 Babcock, Charlie             South Dakota           8:44.03
  4 Arens, Ben                   Nebraska-Kearney       8:46.86
  5 Quigley, John                Creighton              8:50.26
  6 Timmons, Bailey              Unattached             8:50.48
  7 Thurston, Matt               Nebraska-Kearney       8:53.04
  8 Waymire, Jacob               Unattached             8:55.48
  9 Beach, Brian                 Unattached             8:56.52
 10 Clausen, Tejai               Nebraska-Kearney       8:58.17
 11 King, Aidan                  Creighton              8:58.24
 12 Williams, Tyler              Unattached             8:59.48
 13 Frasher, Eli                 Nebraska-Kearney       8:59.68
 14 Bohnemann, Danny             Creighton              9:02.16
 15 Pennell, Pierce              Nebraska Wesleyan      9:05.06
 16 LeComte, Karson              Nebraska               9:09.07
 17 Alfonzo, Jose                Texas Wesleyan         9:15.63
 18 Glaza, Gavin                 Unattached             9:25.18
 19 Hergenreder, Josh            Nebraska-Kearney       9:30.81
 20 Lundy, Austin                Southwestern CC       10:14.47
 -- Falkinburg, Hayden           Nebraska Wesleyan          DNS

Event 30  Men 5000 M
================================================================
     Devaney: S 13:43.13  2/24/2012   Hassan Mead, Minnesota
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Abrams, Mark                 Lrcn                  15:28.74
  2 Franklin, Peter              Fort Hays St.         15:30.89
  3 Masco, Ty                    Unattached            15:33.87
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  4 Seminario, Maxx              Unattached            15:35.00
  5 Lamb, Heath                  McKirdy Trained Pro   15:39.71
 -- Davidson, Aaron              Kansas City                DNS

Event 31  Women 60 M Hurdles
===================================================================
     Devaney: S  7.92  2/25/2006   Priscilla Lopes, Nebraska
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Harris, Winsome              Nebraska                  8.62   3
  2 Moore, Karlie                Nebraska                  8.93   3
  3 Lange, Peri                  Fort Hays St.             8.94   3
  4 Rossi, Mattie                Fort Hays St.             9.03   3
  5 Davis, Shayla                Kansas City               9.20   2
  6 Koschel, Alex                NW Missouri               9.22   3
  7 Kadrmas, Katherine           Unattached                9.29   1
  8 Battistella, Jamieson        Nebraska                  9.34   1
  9 Savolt, Taylor               Fort Hays St.             9.39   2
 10 Needham, Layne               Fort Hays St.             9.44   2
 11 Justus, Liberty              South Dakota              9.47   3 9.462
 12 Vawter, Mallory              Missouri Western          9.47   2 9.469
 13 Gleason, Rylee               Fort Hays St.             9.49   2 9.484
 13 Overkamp, Randi              NW Missouri               9.49   1 9.484
 15 Cooley, Traci                Nebraska-Kearney          9.59   2
 16 Lehman, Alicia               Nebraska                  9.60   1
 17 Prickett, Sarah              NW Missouri               9.67   1
 18 George, Haley                Fort Hays St.             9.71   2
 19 Gunderson, Vanessa           Nebraska-Omaha            9.94   1
 20 Wichmann, Audrey             NW Missouri              10.15   1
 -- Hammond, Jordan              NW Missouri                DNS   3
 -- Barge, Jasmine               Unattached                 DNS   3
 -- Dostal, Josilyn              Nebraska                   DNS   2

Event 32  Men 60 M Hurdles
===================================================================
     Devaney: S  7.47  2/9/2002    Larry Wade, Nike International
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Luff, Darius                 Nebraska                  7.84   3
  2 Senior, Brithton             South Dakota              7.90   3
  3 Morvan, Hugo                 South Dakota              8.08   3
  4 Siliman, George              Nebraska                  8.26   3
  5 Session, Korrion             Langston                  8.29   2
  6 Hennerberg, Reese            Nebraska Wesleyan         8.35   3 8.343
  7 Jallow, Habib                South Dakota              8.35   3 8.348
  8 Chasek, Marshall             Nebraska Wesleyan         8.36   3
  9 Motton, Trey                 NW Missouri               8.37   2
 10 Weeter, Noah                 South Dakota              8.39   2
 11 Clifford, Joseph             Unattached                8.42   1
 12 Gaw, Darrius                 Nebraska                  8.53   3
 13 Medrano, Sabino              Fort Hays St.             8.55   2
 14 Engberg, Justin              Nebraska-Kearney          8.63   2
 15 Bertrand, Lane               Nebraska-Kearney          9.11   1
 16 Pakkebier, Jack              Fort Hays St.             9.44   1
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 -- Ellis, Dustin                Kansas City                 DQ   2 Rule 5 6 2a
 -- Dammert, Leon                Fort Hays St.              DNS   2

Event 35  Women 4x400 M Relay
================================================================
     Devaney: S 3:32.85  2/13/2011   , Texas A&M
                         Tarmoh, Mayungbe, Sutherland, Beard
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 NW Missouri  'A'                                    3:50.89  3:50.885
     1) Mahgoub, Hiba                   2) Palser, Addie
     3) Bianchi, Moe                    4) Simmons, Aliyah
          56.771 (56.771)    1:54.868 (58.098)    2:53.216 (58.348)    3:50.885 (57.669)
  2 Missouri Western  'A'                               3:50.89  3:50.890
     1) Mance-Edwards, Aniyah           2) Williams, Hanna
     3) Kollore, Aniya                  4) Holland, Symonne
          58.888 (58.888)    1:55.459 (56.572)    2:54.392 (58.933)    3:50.890 (56.498)
  3 Nebraska  'A'                                       3:55.04
     1) Bresser, Emma                   2) Forsberg, Elsa
     3) Smith, Jessi                    4) Ellis, Emily
      1:00.766 (1:00.766)    1:59.441 (58.675)    2:57.824 (58.383)    3:55.038 (57.215)
  4 Fort Hays St.  'A'                                  4:00.65
     1) Rossi, Mattie                   2) Gleason, Rylee
     3) Needham, Layne                  4) Savolt, Taylor
          59.702 (59.702)  1:59.929 (1:00.227)    2:58.612 (58.684)  4:00.648 (1:02.036)
  5 Nebraska-Kearney  'A'                               4:11.10
     1) Lahm, Jessica                   2) Graham, April
     3) Schlaht, Alyssa                 4) Anderson, Hannah
      1:02.010 (1:02.010)  2:03.321 (1:01.312)  3:07.112 (1:03.791)  4:11.097 (1:03.986)

Event 36  Men 4x400 M Relay
================================================================
     Devaney: S 3:05.98  2/28/2004   , Baylor
                         Saziru, Teter,Wariner, Williamson
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Nebraska-Kearney  'A'                               3:23.48
     1) Tuttle, Jeron                   2) Bertrand, Jarrett
     3) Fuglestad, Evan                 4) Swedberg, Micah
          51.321 (51.321)    1:41.715 (50.394)    2:32.787 (51.073)    3:23.477 (50.690)
  2 Missouri Western  'A'                               3:26.38
     1) Luke, Tyler                     2) Smith, Michael
     3) Cooper, Spencer                 4) Belgrave, Hayden
          51.239 (51.239)    1:42.039 (50.801)    2:33.115 (51.077)    3:26.376 (53.261)
 -- Southwestern CC  'A'                                    DNS
     1) Aliel, Benjamin                 2) Vandor, Nicolae
     3) Eaton, Connor                   4) Shreve, Colin


